



## 300783C Oxo Original Gravy Granules



Pack Size: 24LT TUB

**Details:** Instant gravy granules for meaty dishes. Rich in flavour. Very easy to prepare with boiling water.

### Allergen Information

**Contains:**

Cereal, Gluten

**Free from:**

Sulphur Dioxide, Crustaceans, Peanuts, Fish, Lupin, Molluscs, Nuts, Sesame

**May contain:**

Milk, Mustard, Eggs, Celery, Soya

### Handling Information

**Directions For Use:**

Using the table below determine the amount of gravy to be prepared and follow these simple instructions:

1. Measure the amount of gravy granules required.
2. Add granules to the appropriate amount of boiling water whilst stirring quickly

**Storage Instructions:**

Store in a cool dry place.

Always replace the lid immediately after use.

For the best tasting gravy consume within 3 months of opening.

### Product Ingredients

**Product Ingredients:**

Potato Starch, Dried Glucose Syrup, Salt, Beef Fat (6%), **WHEAT** Flour (with added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Flavour Enhancers (Monosodium Glutamate, Disodium Guanylate, Glutamic Acid), Yeast Extract (contains **BARLEY**), Dried Beef Bone Stock (Bone Stock, Salt), Colour (Ammonia Caramel), Sugar, Flavourings,

### Nutritional Information

**Typical Values per 100g/ml:**

Based on a reference intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kCal) diet

**Energy:**

334 kcal / 1410 kJ

**Fat:**

5.8 g

**of which saturates:**

2.9 g

**Carbohydrates:**

65.8 g

**of which sugars:**

4.2 g

**Fibre:**

0.5 g

**Protein:**

4.3 g

**Salt:**

13.66 g



All product information is correct at time of upload. Information may change so please check the packaging before use.

If allergen information is not presented here, please obtain it from the product packaging or speak with our QA Department.